BUS ROUTE (UU-4)

Session 2025-26
S.No. Boarding Point Time

1 ADA — NAINI 7.30 AM
2 | SARGAM CROSSING — NAINI 7.31 AM
3 |COTTON MILL 7.36 AM
4 |LEPROSY CROSSING 7.40 AM
5 |[NEW BRIDGE 7.46 AM
6 | BAIRAHNA 7.47 AM
7 | TOPAN DAS 7.48 AM
8 | KOTHA PARCHA 7.49 AM
9 |SOUTH MALAKA 7.52 AM
10 |[CHAMELI DEVI 7.56 AM
11 [JOHNSONGANJ 7.58 AM
12 |RLY STATION 8.01 AM
13 |[FISH MARKET 8.20 AM
14 [UNITED UNIVERSITY RAWATPUR 8.45 AM

Staff Member Mobile No.

Mr. Shushil Kumar Yadav 9129383115

Transport In-charge
Mr. shailesh Srivastava

Note 1: Route, boarding points and timings are subject to change as per the decision of University.
Note 2: University can change the bus of any student, if necessary.




~ Session 2025-26

S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |PURAMUFTI 7.45 AM
2 |SALLAHPUR 7.50 AM
3 MANDAR MORE 7.55 AM
- BAMROULI 7.58 AM
5 PONGHAT PULL 8.03 AM
6 MUNDERA CHUNGI 8.06 AM
7 |T.P.NAGAR 8.08 AM
8 SULEM SARAI 8.12 AM
9 CHAUPHATKA 8.15 AM

10 |FLY OVER KALINDIPURAM 8.17 AM
11 |NANDI CHAURAHA 8.20 AM
12 |IIT CHAURAHA 8.25 AM
14 |UNITED UNIVERSITY RAWATPUR 8.45 AM
Staff Member Mobile No.
Mrs. Nisha Tiwari 6307578408
Transport Incharge Mobile No.
Mr. shailesh Srivastava 7985085713

Note 1: Route, boarding points and timings are subject to change as per the decision of University.
Note 2: University can change the bus of any student, if necessary.




- 7.30 AM

7.50 AM

3 [MN ATE 7.51 AM
4 | PATANJALI SCHOOL 7.52 AM
5 |MAYORABAD 7.53 AM
6 |[BELIHOSPTAL 7.54 AM
7 | TRAFFIC POLICE CROSSING 7.56 AM
8 |MAYOHALL CROSSING 7.58 AM
9 |[HEERA HALWAI 7.59 AM
10 |LOK SEVA AGNEPATH COLONY 8.19 AM
11 | ASHOK NAGAR 8.21 AM
12 | BABA CHAURAHA 8.24 AM
13 | LOOKARGANJ SBI 8.35 AM
13 | UNITED UNIVERSITY RAWATPUR 9.00 AM
Staff Member Mobile No.
Mr. Girija Shankar Prajapati 9307716350
Transport Incharge
M shailesh Srivastava 7985085713

Note 1: Route, boarding points and timings are subject to change as per the decision of University.
Note 2: University can change the bus of any student, if necessary.




UNITED UNIVERSITY
WATP GRA
BUS ROUTE (UU-15)
Session 2025-26
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 | TRIVENIPURAM CROSSING JHUNSI 7.30 AM
2 |ALOPI CHUNGI 7.40 AM
3 |NISHADRAJ TIKONA 7.42 AM
4 |CMP TIRAHA 7.44 AM
5 |MEDICAL CHAURAHA 7.46 AM
6 |HANUMAT NIKETAN CHAURAHA 7.48 AM
7 | GANGA BUS STOP (CIVIL LINES) 7.50 AM
8 |PALACE CINEMA 7.52 AM
9 |CHURCH (PATTHAR GIRJA) 7.54 AM
10 | MAHILA THANA /BSNL OFFICE 7.55 AM
11 | VALMIKI CHAURAHA (NAWAB YUSUF ROAD) 7.58 AM
12 | PANI TANKI CROSSING 8.00 AM
13 |NEW CANTT. SUPPLY DEPOT 8.02 AM
14 | CHAUPHATKA 8.04 AM
15 |FLY OVER (KALINDIPURAM) 8.08 AM
16 | NANADI CHAURAHA 8.10 AM
17 |IIT CHAURAHA 8.14 AM
18 | UNITED UNIVERSITY RAWATPUR 8.45 AM
Staff Member Mobile No.
Mrs. Shambhavi Pandey 7753904184
Asst. Professor
Transport Incharge Mobile No. -
Mr. Shailesh Srivastava 7985085713

Note 1: Route, boarding points and timings are subject to change as per the decision of University
Note 2: University can change the bus of any student, if necessary, i




UNITED UNIVERSITY
RAWAT AYAGR
BUS ROUTE (UU- 8)
Session 2025-26
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |MEERAPUR GOL PARK 7.58 AM
2 |NOORULLAH ROAD BARRIER 8.01 AM
3 | SAMDANI ELEC. 8.06 AM
4 |[|PAHALWAN CHAURAHA 8.10 AM
S FOUR SEASON 8.15 AM
6 |KARELI (BANK OF BARODA) 8.20 AM
7 |UNITED DIAGNOSTICS 8.25 AM
8 |GAUS NAGAR 8.30 AM
9 |[KARELI POLICE THANA 8.35 AM
10 60 FIT ROAD 8.40 AM
11 |RAJROOPPUR 8.45 AM
12 | IIIT KALINDIPURAM 8.50 AM
13 |UNITED UNIVERSITY RAWATPUR 9.10 AM
Staff Member Mobile No.
Dr. Amrita Raj 9532948326
Transport Incharge
Mr. shailesh Srivastava 7985

Note 1: Route, boarding points and timings are subject to change as per the decision of University.
Note 2: University can change the bus of any student, if necessary.




UNITED UNIVERSITY
RAWATPUR, PRAYAGRAJ

BUS ROUTE (UU-1)
Session 2025-26
.No. Boarding Point Time
1. | MEDICAL CHAURAHA 7.47 AM
2. | TOPAN DAS 7.48 AM
3. |KOTHA PARCHA 7.49 AM
4. |GAUGHAT 7.52 AM
5. | BALUAGHAT 7.57 AM
6. | MEERAPUR GOL PARK 7.58 AM
7. |NOORULLAH ROAD BARRIER 8.01 AM
8. | KHULDABAD CHAURAHA 8.02 AM
9. |HIMMATGANJ 8.06 AM
10. | BENIGANJ 8.09 AM
11. | RAJROOPPUR 8.13 AM
12. | IIIT ROAD KALINDIPURAM 8.20 AM
13. | UNITED UNIVERSITY RAWATPUR 8.45 AM
Staff Member Mobile No.
Dr. Shikha Srivastava 7905108997
Asst. Professor
Shailesh 7985085713

Note 1: Route, boarding points and timings are subject to change as per the decision of University.
Note 2: University can change the bus of any student, if necessary.




UNITED UNIVERSITY
RAWATPUR, PRAYAGRAJ
BUS ROUTE (UU-21)
Session 2025-26
S.No. Boarding Point Time
1 |GOVINDPUR TAXI MARKET 7.25 AM
2 |UPTRON CROSSING 7.30 AM
3 |MAZAR CROSSING 7.33 AM
4 |BHARAT SCOUT 7.34 AM
5 |BANK ROAD 7.35 AM
6 |W.H. 7.36 AM
7 |D.J. HOSTEL 7.37 AM
8 |BALSON CHAURAHA 7.39 AM
9 [KUNDAN GUEST HOUSE 7.40 AM
10 |ALLAPUR POLICE CHOWKI 7.50 AM
11 | BAGHAMBARI 8.00 AM
12 | CHUINGI 8.10 AM
13 |CMP 8.15 AM
14 |MEDICAL C HAURAHA 8.20 AM
5 SOUTH MALAKA 8.25 AM
16 CHAMELI DHARMSHALA 8.30AM
17 | JOHNSONGANJ 8.35 AM
18 |RLY STATION 8.40 AM
19 |FISH MARKET 8.45 AM
20 |HIMMATGANJ 8.50 AM
21 | KARBALA 8.55 AM
22 |UNITED UNIVERSITY 9.15 AM
Staff Member Mobile No.
Mr. Paritosh Mishra 8303661419
Transport Incharge
Mr. Shailesh Srivastava 7985085713
Note 1: Route, boarding points and timings are subject to change as per the decision of University.
Note 2: University can change the bus of any student, if necessary.




